

## CITY OF HAGERSTOWN, MARYLAND

Department of Parks and Engineering



2 South Cleveland Avenue Hagerstown, MD 21740 Clubhouse: 301-733-8630 thegreens@hagerstownmd.org www.hagerstowngreens.com

TO ALL SEASON PASS HOLDERS:

We are looking forward to the start of the 2021 golf season. Please call the clubhouse for any updates on course closings due to weather.

Please note on the attached application there has been changes to our season pass program and new rates approved by the City of Hagerstown Mayor & Council. Our rates continue to be competitive and among the lowest in the area, and as you know, our course is in the best playable condition that it has ever been.

Attached you will find an application for a 2021 Season Pass to The Greens at Hamilton Run. You can drop off your completed application at the clubhouse and pay by credit card, cash or check. Or, mail the completed application and accompanying check to Parks & Recreation, 351 North Cleveland Ave, Hagerstown, MD 21740.

Please visit our website at <u>www.hagerstowngreens.com</u> for information about our course, rates, leagues and merchandise. If you have any questions or require any additional information, please call the clubhouse or Amy Riley at (301) 739-8577 x 180 or email <u>ariley@hagerstownmd.org</u>

We look forward to seeing you on the course!

Amy Riley

Recreation Coordinator Parks & Recreation, City of Hagerstown

## **CITY OF HAGERSTOWN**

## **2021 APPLICATION FOR PREPAID GREEN FEES PERMIT**



2 S. Cleveland Ave, Hagerstown, MD 21740 Clubhouse: 301-733-8630 <u>www.hagerstowngreens.com</u> Parks & Recreation Office: 301-739-8577 x 169

Applicant:			
Address:		(Phone N	
	ss:		
Driver's Lice	nse #		
Date of Birth	(Required)		
RATES:	<b>ES: CITY RESIDENT:</b> Proof of Residence (e.g. copy of utility bill with home address)		
	Individual Senior Individual (62+)	\$625 \$399	
	My primary residence is within the corporate limits of Hagerstown MD NON-CITY RESIDENT:		
	Individual Senior individual (62+)	\$825 \$599	
The Applicant does hereby make payment in the amo		ount of \$1	to cover season green fees for:
<ul> <li>City Individual</li> <li>City Senior Individual (Age 62+)</li> </ul>		<ul> <li>Non-City Individual</li> <li>Non-City Senior Individual (Age 62+)</li> </ul>	

It is understood by the Applicant the terms of this Application for Prepaid Green Fees Permit (hereinafter referred to as Permit) as follows:

1. The Greens at Hamilton Run Golf Course is a municipal facility owned and operated by the City of Hagerstown, Maryland, a municipal corporation existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Maryland.

2. The Applicant/Payer does not have any interest or right in said golf course.

3. The Applicant will act in a lawful manner while utilizing the golfing facilities and in addition thereto, abide by all rules, regulations and procedures promulgated and established pertaining to the Golf Course by the City of Hagerstown, Maryland. Following this application is a copy of our course rules that shall be followed. Failure to do so can result in revocation of pass at the City's discretion.

4. The Applicant further agrees that, violation of any one or more of the rules, regulations, conditions, etc., results in a revocation or suspension of the privilege of utilizing the Golf Course for a period of time or permanently, within the absolute discretion of the Parks & Recreation Manager.

5. It is recognized by the undersigned on behalf of himself/herself who may be entitled to exercise the privileges under this Permit that the Golf Course may, in the future, be closed.

6. The undersigned does also recognize and agree that the prepayment of green fees set forth herein and the obtaining of an actual green fees permit does not guarantee the Applicant any preferences in availability of starting times, and/or playing time on said Course.

7. It is understood that by virtue of purchasing this prepaid green fees season pass that the recipient receives only the benefit of paying a reduced fee for green fees. It does not apply to carts.

8. The season pass is valid for play on weekdays, and on weekends and holidays after Noon. The use of season passes before Noon requires payment of additional fee.

9. The season pass rate will not be prorated for any reason including but not limited to sickness, maintenance, weather, other closings, etc. this permit is for green fees only and is non-transferable.

By signing below, I agree to the terms of this permit and shall abide by them:

Applicant's Signature & Date

Checks should be made payable to City of Hagerstown. Payment is hereby acknowledged in the amount of \$\_\_\_\_\_\_ for prepaid green fees from the Applicant and this acknowledgment will serve as the permit until a permit card is issued.

Payment Method: Cash\_\_\_\_\_ Check#\_\_\_\_\_ CC#\_\_\_\_\_(Last 4 Digits)

City of Hagerstown

Received By:\_\_\_\_\_

(Signature & Date)

Revised 12/16/20